

TAC 1169A Southside Liquid Biosolids Disposal by Land Application Water & Sewer Department Bid Date: August 13, 2020 Senior Buyer: Ashleigh McCarn amccarn@cityoftulsa.org Please contact if you have any questions

1. Delivery:

If your Bid is accepted and an agreement is executed, state the number of days you will need to deliver the Goods and/or to begin providing Services:

You must be able to deliver the Goods and/or Services as specified in your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating your contract or canceling the Purchase Order, pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

2. Pricing

(ESTIMATED QUANTITIES FOR EVALUATION PURPOSES ONLY)

Quantities listed are for evaluation purposes only. There is no guaranteed quantity of purchases under this Agreement.

			Hodges Farms & Dredging, LLC		J Oros Environmental, Inc.		Tonto Environmental LLC		Customized Environmental Solutions, Inc. dba Telum		Danali Water Solutions LLC	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
204.1	Labor, Equipment and Materials necessary for cleanout of biosolids contaned within the Southside Lagoon above one foot average depth. Bid is unit priced per gallon.	2,100,000 (Gallons)	\$0.041	\$86,100.00	\$0.07	\$147,000.00	\$0.0764	\$160,440.00	\$0.0399	\$83,790.00	\$0.109	\$228,900.00
204.2	Labor, Equipment and Materials necessary for cleanout of biosolids contaned within the Southside Lagoon below one foot average depth. Bid is unit priced per gallon.	882,393 (Gallons)	\$0.041	\$36,178.11	\$0.07	\$61,767.51	\$0.08	\$70,591.44	\$0.0399	\$35,207.48	\$0.109	\$96,180.84
204 3	Cost Per Mile for each 1,000 Gallons hauled further than 47 mile round trip haul route. Bid is unit price for 1,000 gallon-mile.	6,000 (1,000 Gal-miles)	\$0.5	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.11	\$660.00	\$0.11	\$660.00
TOTAL COST NOT TO EXCEED: (All costs must be included or your Bid will be disqualified)		\$125,278.11		\$214,767.51		\$237,031.44		\$119,657.48		\$325,740.84		
Delivery:			within 30 days of notice to proceed		30 days				30 days		10 days	
Annual Price Adjustment			2% Fixed		2% Fixed				2% Fixed		2% Fixed	